
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 12(3) OF THE COMPANIES (AMENDMENT) ACT, 1982 AS
AMENDED BY SECTION 46 OF THE COMPANIES (AMENDMENT) (NO. 2) ACT, 1999 THAT THE NAMES OF THE
FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER ON THE DATE SET OUT ON THE ATTACHED LIST,
AND THE COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.



Registrar of Companies

IRIS OIFIGIÚIL, 
COMPANY STRIKE OFF

2

Helen Dixon

Friday, 29 October 2010 2

43656

66066

66448

73518

76299

88359

111057

135312

166630
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179522

192519

198569

243643

249826
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251872

258562

259668

268942

279807

280266

283988

286084

287400

288787

294401

298645

306609

318625

319106

320855

324691

326778

328654

329215

330471

333785

333898

334308

336328

338033

340511

341042

345572

347427

348702

349062

349214

349930

350859

350927

354605

355154

356296

359893

361695

364738

GENFITT LIMITED

JOHN DEERING SALES AND
MARKETING LIMITED

WHITONY LIMITED

JERRY BEADES CONSTRUCTION
LIMITED

KEHOE ACOUSTICS LIMITED

SUMATRA LIMITED

THE CROSSINGS (NAAS) LIMITED

DELHI PALACE LIMITED

TRANSIRELAND CORK LIMITED

O'REGAN MINI COACHES LIMITED

MC COURT TRANSPORT LIMITED

GEOTECHNICAL DEVELOPMENTS
LIMITED

COMHLUCHT IASCAIREACHTA
SHLIABH A' LIAG TEORANTA

BAWNCREST LIMITED

MEAN FIDDLER CONCERTS
(IRELAND) LIMITED

HAVANA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

PROUDSLANE LIMITED

SLONEPARK COMPANY LIMITED

ALAN MARTIN COACHES LIMITED

TRIBEGROVE LIMITED

TRUST FINANCIAL GROUP PUBLIC
LIMITED COMPANY

AIDGATE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

4TH MILLENNIUM LIMITED

SURFERS BEACH CLUB LIMITED

OPTIMAS (SALES OPTIMISATION)
IRELAND LIMITED

OPTIMAS INTERNATIONAL
MANAGEMENT CENTRE LIMITED

GOOD STOCK LIMITED

OZIER DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

KEALY'S WHEELIES LIMITED

AGGREGATES SUPPLIES AND
TRANSPORT LIMITED

POWA (IRELAND) LIMITED

MAXWELL TOOLMAKING SERVICES
LIMITED

JOHN A. DIGNAM & SONS LIMITED

PARKSOME LIMITED

OVEN FRIED SOFTWARE LIMITED

A & B OFFICE SOLUTIONS LIMITED

EOIN HUNT CONTRACTING LIMITED

K & L PLANT HIRE & CONSTRUCTION
LIMITED

CHEM-EQUIP LIMITED

EURO ATTICS LIMITED

CHEFWEAR CLOTHING
INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

POWERTECH LOGISTICS LIMITED

MGW FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

MOLDOVA WINES LIMITED

WHITEROCK CIVIL ENGINEERING
LIMITED

POLGAR CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

KAN-CAR LIMITED

CURTIS WASTE LIMITED

B.E.T. EUROCLEAN LIMITED

B & S GARAGES LIMITED

BARRYMORE ELECTRICAL AND
MECHANICAL SERVICES LIMITED

BALLYMACPRIOR MANAGEMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

COLINAS TRADING COMPANY
LIMITED

ANTHONY WALL HAULAGE LIMITED

RUSC LIMITED

PETRONELA & FRANCISC LIMITED

ABACK INVESTIGATIONS LIMITED

INDEPENDENT FRANCHISE SERVICES
LIMITED
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378864

378913

379019

386971

394597

394706

394863

394990

402012

403314

403349

407692

411969

412088

412199

416289

421444

421476

428653

430918

430985

431005

431012

431076

431197

431279

431364

431365

440988

450088

450125

450138

450146

450148

450150

450152

450201

450219

450222

450254

450273

450288

450373

450377

450393

450408

450415

464922

464925

464947

464988

464989

464991

464992

464995

464996

MAGMIK TRADING

ZERO ENERGY LIMITED

DMS GLAZING LIMITED

MMTS TOUCH SYSTEM LIMITED

EPC PLUMBING & HEATING LIMITED

MCEMS CONSULTING LIMITED

COSGROVE CURVES FUN FAST
FITNESS LIMITED

TAF-OUT LIMITED

MCCARTHY HOGAN CONSTRUCTION
LIMITED

D.M.J. CONTRACTORS LIMITED

DUISKE GLASS HOLDING COMPANY
LIMITED

MARDEN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

PG-PROTECTIVE-GUARD-SECURITY
LIMITED

DRUMWOOD CONTRACTS LIMITED

SHERATIN PLASTERING LIMITED

KINGS WOOD APARTMENTS
MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED

N & B PAINTING CONTRACTORS
LIMITED

SIMPLE MOVES LIMITED

I-FRAME SUPER WARM HOMES
LIMITED

CONSERVATORIES DIRECT
MIDLANDS LIMITED

DARACH IMPORT LIMITED

OXICO LIMITED

APPLE ESTATES LIMITED

C & G CARPENTRY AND
CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

ASIAN FASHION LIMITED

THE HEALTH AND WELLNESS STORE
LIMITED

AVENA PROPERTIES LIMITED

TGF RYAN INTERNATIONAL
CORPORATION

ATOMIC SPORTS CHALLENGES
LIMITED

ADVANCED PVC LIMITED

BAILEY INTERMEDIARY SERVICES
LIMITED

YUMMYLICIOUS LIMITED

KEYCALD LIMITED

DALCALM LIMITED

ROCKTAIL LIMITED

CFM TRAVEL LIMITED

STENTOR CONSULTING LIMITED

TIMBERLAND PRODUCTS LACKEN
LIMITED

GLOBAL FINANCIAL INDEX LIMITED

DE DAYS IMPORTS & EXPORTS
LIMITED

GOLFVEND LIMITED

BAUER CHIMNEYS LIMITED

HERRINGBONE BESPOKE TAILORING
LIMITED

O' ROURKE PAINTING &
DECORATING LIMITED

FLOORSPEC IRELAND LIMITED

SOLDINO HOLDING COMPANY
LIMITED

SOLDINO TRADING LIMITED

CASSIDY WHOLESALE LIMITED

AN RÍ DESIGN LIMITED

ALL STAR LEISURE (DUBLIN)
LIMITED

EE DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

ESPRESSO ELEMENTS LIMITED

FEBRACE LIMITED

AEDAN M ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CAVAN FINANCIAL SERVICES
LIMITED

TRANS CONTINENTAL
CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED
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465012

465014

465033

465039

465059

465098

465104

465143

465158

465163

465176

PROSELECT RECRUITMENT LIMITED

BER INSULATIONS AND ENERGY
RATINGS LIMITED

PUZO LIMITED

CARTHUSIA LIMITED

DFR CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

MOBILE CULTURES LIMITED

CONWAY WILLIAMSON LIMITED

BAPO LIMITED

UNIQUE INNOVATIONS LIMITED

MERCY CHRISTIAN DAY CARE
CENTRE LIMITED

ARD NA RÍ MEATS LIMITED
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