NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 12(3) OF THE COMPANIES (AMENDMENT) ACT, 1982 AS AMENDED BY SECTION 46 OF THE COMPANIES (AMENDMENT) (NO. 2) ACT, 1999 THAT THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER ON THE DATE SET OUT ON THE ATTACHED LIST, AND THE COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	
43656	GENFITT LIMITED	24-OCT-10	318625	AGGREGATES SUPPLIES AND TRANSPORT LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
66066	JOHN DEERING SALES AND MARKETING LIMITED	24-OCT-10	319106	POWA (IRELAND) LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
66448	WHITONY LIMITED	24-OCT-10	320855	MAXWELL TOOLMAKING SERVICES LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
73518	JERRY BEADES CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	24-OCT-10	324691	JOHN A. DIGNAM & SONS LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
76299	KEHOE ACOUSTICS LIMITED	24-OCT-10	326778	PARKSOME LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
88359	SUMATRA LIMITED	24-OCT-10	328654	OVEN FRIED SOFTWARE LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
111057	THE CROSSINGS (NAAS) LIMITED	24-OCT-10	329215	A & B OFFICE SOLUTIONS LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
135312	DELHI PALACE LIMITED	24-OCT-10	330471	EOIN HUNT CONTRACTING LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
166630	TRANSIRELAND CORK LIMITED	24-OCT-10	333785	K & L PLANT HIRE & CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
169750	O'REGAN MINI COACHES LIMITED	24-OCT-10	333898	CHEM-EQUIP LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
179522	MC COURT TRANSPORT LIMITED	24-OCT-10	334308	EURO ATTICS LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
192519	GEOTECHNICAL DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	24-OCT-10	336328	CHEFWEAR CLOTHING INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
198569	COMHLUCHT IASCAIREACHTA SHLIABH A' LIAG TEORANTA	24-OCT-10	338033	POWERTECH LOGISTICS LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
243643	BAWNCREST LIMITED	24-OCT-10	340511	MGW FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
249826	MEAN FIDDLER CONCERTS (IRELAND) LIMITED	24-OCT-10	341042	MOLDOVA WINES LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
251082	HAVANA CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	24-OCT-10	345572	345572 WHITEROCK CIVIL ENGINEERING LIMITED		
251872	PROUDSLANE LIMITED	24-OCT-10	347427	POLGAR CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
258562	SLONEPARK COMPANY LIMITED	24-OCT-10	348702	KAN-CAR LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
259668	ALAN MARTIN COACHES LIMITED	24-OCT-10	349062	CURTIS WASTE LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
268942	TRIBEGROVE LIMITED	24-OCT-10	349214	B.E.T. EUROCLEAN LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
279807	TRUST FINANCIAL GROUP PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY	24-OCT-10	349930	B & S GARAGES LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
280266	AIDGATE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	24-OCT-10	350859	BARRYMORE ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL SERVICES LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
283988	4TH MILLENNIUM LIMITED	24-OCT-10	350927	BALLYMACPRIOR MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
286084	SURFERS BEACH CLUB LIMITED	24-OCT-10	354605	COLINAS TRADING COMPANY	24-OCT-10	
287400	OPTIMAS (SALES OPTIMISATION) IRELAND LIMITED	24-OCT-10	355154	LIMITED ANTHONY WALL HAULAGE LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
288787	OPTIMAS INTERNATIONAL MANAGEMENT CENTRE LIMITED	24-OCT-10	356296 RUSC LIMITED		24-OCT-10	
294401	GOOD STOCK LIMITED	24-OCT-10	359893 PETRONELA & FRANCISC LIMITED		24-OCT-10	
298645	OZIER DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	24-OCT-10	361695	ABACK INVESTIGATIONS LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
306609	KEALY'S WHEELIES LIMITED	24-OCT-10	364738	INDEPENDENT FRANCHISE SERVICES	24-OCT-10	

Helen Dixon Registrar of Companies

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Company Number Name		Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	
378864	MAGMIK TRADING	24-OCT-10	440988	ATOMIC SPORTS CHALLENGES LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
378913	ZERO ENERGY LIMITED	24-OCT-10	450088	ADVANCED PVC LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
379019	DMS GLAZING LIMITED	24-OCT-10	450125	BAILEY INTERMEDIARY SERVICES	24-OCT-10	
386971	MMTS TOUCH SYSTEM LIMITED	24-OCT-10	450400	LIMITED		
394597	EPC PLUMBING & HEATING LIMITED	24-OCT-10		YUMMYLICIOUS LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
394706	MCEMS CONSULTING LIMITED	24-OCT-10		KEYCALD LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
394863	COSGROVE CURVES FUN FAST FITNESS LIMITED	24-OCT-10		DALCALM LIMITED ROCKTAIL LIMITED	24-OCT-10 24-OCT-10	
394990	TAF-OUT LIMITED	24-OCT-10				
402012	MCCARTHY HOGAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	24-OCT-10		CFM TRAVEL LIMITED STENTOR CONSULTING LIMITED	24-OCT-10 24-OCT-10	
403314	D.M.J. CONTRACTORS LIMITED	24-OCT-10		TIMBERLAND PRODUCTS LACKEN	24-OCT-10	
	DUISKE GLASS HOLDING COMPANY	24-OCT-10	430217	LIMITED	24 001 10	
403349	LIMITED	24-0C1-10	450222	GLOBAL FINANCIAL INDEX LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
407692	MARDEN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	24-OCT-10	450254	DE DAYS IMPORTS & EXPORTS LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
411969	PG-PROTECTIVE-GUARD-SECURITY LIMITED	24-OCT-10	450273	GOLFVEND LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
412088	DRUMWOOD CONTRACTS LIMITED	24-OCT-10	450288	BAUER CHIMNEYS LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
412199	SHERATIN PLASTERING LIMITED	24-OCT-10	450373	HERRINGBONE BESPOKE TAILORING LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
416289	KINGS WOOD APARTMENTS MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	24-OCT-10	450377	O' ROURKE PAINTING & DECORATING LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
421444	N & B PAINTING CONTRACTORS LIMITED	24-OCT-10	450393	FLOORSPEC IRELAND LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
421476	SIMPLE MOVES LIMITED	24-OCT-10	450408	SOLDINO HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
428653	I-FRAME SUPER WARM HOMES LIMITED	24-OCT-10	450415	SOLDINO TRADING LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
430918	CONSERVATORIES DIRECT MIDLANDS LIMITED	24-OCT-10	464922	CASSIDY WHOLESALE LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
430985	DARACH IMPORT LIMITED	24-OCT-10	464925	AN RÍ DESIGN LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
431005	OXICO LIMITED	24-OCT-10	464947	ALL STAR LEISURE (DUBLIN) LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
431012	APPLE ESTATES LIMITED	24-OCT-10	464988	EE DISTRIBUTION LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
431076	C & G CARPENTRY AND CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	24-OCT-10	464989	ESPRESSO ELEMENTS LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
431197	ASIAN FASHION LIMITED	24-OCT-10	464991	464991 FEBRACE LIMITED		
431279	THE HEALTH AND WELLNESS STORE LIMITED	24-OCT-10	464992	464992 AEDAN M ENTERPRISES LIMITED		
431364	AVENA PROPERTIES LIMITED	24-OCT-10	464995	CAVAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED	24-OCT-10	
431365	TGF RYAN INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	24-OCT-10	464996	TRANS CONTINENTAL CONSULTANCY SERVICES LIMITED	24-OCT-10	

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
465012	PROSELECT RECRUITMENT LIMITED	24-OCT-10			
465014	BER INSULATIONS AND ENERGY RATINGS LIMITED	24-OCT-10			
465033	PUZO LIMITED	24-OCT-10			
465039	CARTHUSIA LIMITED	24-OCT-10			
465059	DFR CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	24-OCT-10			
465098	MOBILE CULTURES LIMITED	24-OCT-10			
465104	CONWAY WILLIAMSON LIMITED	24-OCT-10			
465143	BAPO LIMITED	24-OCT-10			
465158	UNIQUE INNOVATIONS LIMITED	24-OCT-10			
465163	MERCY CHRISTIAN DAY CARE CENTRE LIMITED	24-OCT-10			
465176	ARD NA RÍ MEATS LIMITED	24-OCT-10			